
Solihull Dog Training Club 
SCHEDULE OF 2 CLASS C CLASSES 

Capped Open Obedience Show 
 

Saturday 25th November 2023 
(Held under Kennel Club Rules & Regulations G and licensed by the Kennel Club Limited)  

 
 

Birmingham and Solihull Rugby Club 
Forshaw Heath Lane, Portway, Nr Birmingham, B94 5LH 

Show Opens at 8.00am - Judging Commences: 9.00am 
Show will close half an hour after all judging has been completed. 

This is a morning only show. The organisers expect the venue to be clear by about 1.00pm. 
 

Guarantors to the Kennel Club 
The officers and committee members of the society holding the licence are deemed responsible for organising and conducting the show safely and 

in accordance with the rules and regulations of The Kennel Club and agree to abide by and adopt any decision of the Board or any authority to 
whom the Board may delegate its powers subject to the conditions of Regulation G40.  In doing so those appointed as officers and committee 

members accept that they are jointly responsible for the organisation of the show and that this is a binding undertaking. 

 
 

RUNNING ORDERS 
 

There is a full running order in each class. 
It’s your responsibility to make sure you are ready at the ringside  

when you are called to work. 
 

Scent will go down immediately after the running orders  
are finished. 

 
 

Please make your own ring number card(s) 
 
 

ANY ENTRY QUERIES CONTACT REBECCA COLEMAN 
Telephone: 07734 711880. Email: rebecca.coleman2@ntlworld.com  

 
SHOW SECRETARY: Mrs Jen Wyatt, 93 Alcester Road, Hollywood, Birmingham, B47 5NR Tel. 

07729 047149 (no calls after 8pm please) 
 
 
 
 
 

NO REFRESHEMENTS AVAILABLE AT THE SHOW. PLEASE BRING YOUR OWN. 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:rebecca.coleman2@ntlworld.com


CLASS 1 – CLASS C JUDGE: PHILOMENA BARNES ENTRIES: 34 
 

RO RING NO DOG' NAME OWNER 

1 21 TIGRYS BRING ME SUNSHINE O.W. WENDY HUGHES 

2 23 JODAME GREAT ESCAPE A EX CLIVE KING 

3 27 RAVENS TENNESSEE WHISKY LESLIE READ 

4 12 SYMPATHY IN SHADES OF BLACK SUSIE DUKE 

5 18 DODGIN MIDNIGHT HOUR MARK AND PANDY HERRITS 

6 17 ITSJAROS LUMI KATE HALL 

7 6 FALLOWFEN LIGHTENING BOLT SUE COTTON 

8 32 RAITAL KIA POP LYN TOZER 

9 9 CORNEROAK GOLDEN CIRCE ANNETTE DOWD 

10 25 DELTAMADOG DUKE MAVIS MILLS 

11 15 SARKAM  MIGHTY  MCQUIN EMMA GALBRAITH 

12 8 MANANNAN'S MOUNTAIN MILE DAWN COX 

13 4 DODGIN ALL THAT JAZZ MARIE CARTWRIGHT 

14 26 JODAME GALAWAY GIRL MARGARET PUGH 

15 20 KELTLODGE MISTRESS MAYHEM AT DODGIN PANDY HERRITS 

16 31 JEZZADDY ITS LADY SADIE DELIA STEADMAN 

17 14 DODGIN CELESTIAL MOON STEVE FRASER 

18 5 OB CH KELTLODGE BLUE HIGHLANDER MARIE CARTWRIGHT 

19 33 STILLMORE SUMMER BREEZE OVER FENELLARK MARY VESSEY 

20 2 STOCKYARD SECRET MISSION SUSAN BEAVERS 

21 24 OB CH SIXELA SNOW WOLF OW EMMA LAVENDER 

22 13 MALARIDGE MOON MAGIC SUE FLIGHT 

23 34 MALARIDGE MOON FLOWER OW LOUISE WILLIAMS 

24 19 DODGIN MISTER BOBBY DAZZLER MARK AND PANDY HERRITS 

25 1 CANDLEWIND CASSANOVA AT MALARIDGE JANET ALDRIDGE 

26 10 CORNEROAK GOLDEN DEITY HERA ANNETTE DOWD 

27 28 TIGRYS GOLDEN STARLIGHT JACKY RODDICK 

28 30 TOUCH OF POLKA DOT DELITE ANN ROGERS 

29 16 SIXELA TRADE SECRET ALISON GRESTY 

30 7 WILD FOGGY MARSH OW SUE COTTON 

31 3 MACCADALE IZZY CHRISTINE BOWLES 

32 11 FERROUS FASCINATION SUSIE DUKE 

33 29 TOUCH OF DAZZLING DELIGHT ANN ROGERS 

34 22 RAITAL JAYCE THE ACE JOAN JUDGE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CLASS 2 – CLASS C JUDGE: TONY WYATT ENTRIES: 33 
 

RO RING NO DOG' NAME OWNER 

1 2 STOCKYARD SECRET MISSION SUSAN BEAVERS 

2 30 TOUCH OF POLKA DOT DELITE ANN ROGERS 

3 33 STILLMORE SUMMER BREEZE OVER FENELLARK MARY VESSEY 

4 5 OB CH KELTLODGE BLUE HIGHLANDER MARIE CARTWRIGHT 

5 31 JEZZADDY ITS LADY SADIE DELIA STEADMAN 

6 13 MALARIDGE MOON MAGIC SUE FLIGHT 

7 3 MACCADALE IZZY CHRISTINE BOWLES 

8 16 SIXELA TRADE SECRET ALISON GRESTY 

9 1 CANDLEWIND CASSANOVA AT MALARIDGE JANET ALDRIDGE 

10 24 OB CH SIXELA SNOW WOLF OW EMMA LAVENDER 

11 22 RAITAL JAYCE THE ACE JOAN JUDGE 

12 28 TIGRYS GOLDEN STARLIGHT JACKY RODDICK 

13 34 MALARIDGE MOON FLOWER OW LOUISE WILLIAMS 

14 7 WILD FOGGY MARSH OW SUE COTTON 

15 32 RAITAL KIA POP LYN TOZER 

16 19 DODGIN MISTER BOBBY DAZZLER MARK AND PANDY HERRITS 

17 11 FERROUS FASCINATION SUSIE DUKE 

18 10 CORNEROAK GOLDEN DEITY HERA ANNETTE DOWD 

19 29 TOUCH OF DAZZLING DELIGHT ANN ROGERS 

20 27 RAVENS TENNESSEE WHISKY LESLIE READ 

21 6 FALLOWFEN LIGHTENING BOLT SUE COTTON 

22 25 DELTAMADOG DUKE MAVIS MILLS 

23 15 SARKAM  MIGHTY  MCQUIN EMMA GALBRAITH 

24 12 SYMPATHY IN SHADES OF BLACK SUSIE DUKE 

25 26 JODAME GALAWAY GIRL MARGARET PUGH 

26 23 JODAME GREAT ESCAPE A EX CLIVE KING 

27 21 TIGRYS BRING ME SUNSHINE O.W. WENDY HUGHES 

28 8 MANANNAN'S MOUNTAIN MILE DAWN COX 

29 4 DODGIN ALL THAT JAZZ MARIE CARTWRIGHT 

30 14 DODGIN CELESTIAL MOON STEVE FRASER 

31 9 CORNEROAK GOLDEN CIRCE ANNETTE DOWD 

32 18 DODGIN MIDNIGHT HOUR MARK AND PANDY HERRITS 

33 17 ITSJAROS LUMI KATE HALL 
 


